LET’S FALL IN LOVE

Ted Koehler, Harold Arlen — 1933

Verse

A A6 Ay
I have a feeling, it’s a feeling
E7y A
I’'m concealing, I don’t know why.
D Dm A
IU’s just a mental, incidental,
Adimm Bm E7 A

Sentimental al - i - bis
Bm E7 A
Butl a - dore you,

Bm Bdim A E7y
So strong for you

A A6 A~
Why go on stalling, I am falling,
E7 Bm E7 A

Love is calling, why be shy?

Chorus

A D

Let’s fall in love.

E7y A D

Why shouldn’t we fall in love?

Ey A F#m Bm
Our hearts are made of it, let’s take a chance
| Diyd F#m Aaug E7

Why be afraid of it?

A D

Let’s close our eyes

Ey A D

And make our own Paradise

E7 A F#m Bm
Little we know of it, still we can try

E7 Abm C#aug C#7

To make a go of it.

F#m B
We might have been meant for each other.
A

To be or not to be
Edim Bm E7

Let our hearts dis - co - ver.

A D

Let’s fall in love.

E~ A D

Why shouldn’t we fall in love?

E~ A F#m D
Now is the time for it while we are young
Ey A

Let’s fall in love.



Turnaround to repeat chorus: D A E7

End: A6 A7 E7 A

chords

A

A6
A7
E7

D
Dm
Adim
Bm
Bdim
F#m
Aaug
Abm
C#aug
C#7
B7
Edim

2100
2424
0100
1202
2220
2210
2323
4222
1212
2120
2110
1342
2110
1112
2322
0101

Arrangement by Dave Calvert



