LET'S FALL IN LOVE

Ted Koehler, Harold Arlen - 1933

Verse

A A6 A7
I have a feeling, it's a feeling
E7 A
I'm concealing, I don't know why.
D Dm A
It's just a mental, incidental,
Adim Bm E7 A
Sentimental al - i - bi;
Bm E7 A
But I a - dore you,
Bm Bdim A E7
So strong for you
A A6 A7
Why go on stalling, I am falling,
E7 Bm E7 A
Love is calling, why be shy?

Chorus

Let's fall in love. **E**7 **A** Why shouldn't we fall in love? ${f A}$ F#m Our hearts are made of it, let's take a chance E7 F#m Aaug E7 Why be afraid of it? \mathbf{D} Let's close our eyes **E**7 **A** \mathbf{D} And make our own Paradise **E**7 **A F**#**m** Little we know of it, still we can try Abm C#aug C#7 To make a go of it.

F#m

We might have been meant for each other.

A

To be or not to be

Edim Bm E7

Let our hearts dis - co - ver.

A D

Let's fall in love.

E7 A D

Why shouldn't we fall in love?

E7 A F#m D

Now is the time for it while we are young

E7 A

Let's fall in love.

Turnaround to repeat chorus: D A E7

End: A6 A7 E7 A

chords

A	2100
A6	2424
A 7	0100
E 7	1202
D	2220
Dm	2210
Adim	2323
Bm	4222
Bdim	1212
F#m	2120
Aaug	2110
Abm	1342
C#aug	2110
C#7	1112
B 7	2322
Edim	0101